
Section 115.40  Registration and Fees

[bookmark: _GoBack]a)	Individuals attending IEMA-sponsored conferences shall register as instructed by IEMA.  Online registration will be provided through IEMA's website (https://www.illinois.gov/iema).  

b)	Unless specifically exempted, conference fees are required for each registration. 

c)	Fees for all IEMA-sponsored conferences shall be a maximum of $100.  Fees will be set by IEMA depending on federal and State funding available for each conference.  Fee schedules and the deadline for refunds, if appropriate, will be provided at the time IEMA begins accepting registrations for the conference. 
